INSTALLATION MANUAL
Fancoil Unit of Duct Type
MKT3-V300G12-CL (KFC-PD-2T-300D3)
MKT3-V500G12-CL (KFC-PD-2T-500D3)
MKT3-V600G12-CL (KFC-PD-2T-600D3)
MKT3-V700G12-CL (KFC-PD-2T-700D3)
MKT3-V1000G12-CL (KFC-PD-2T-1000D3)
MKT3-V1400G12-CL (KFC-PD-2T-1400D3)

WIRING(mm2) BELOW 50M Twisted pairwire：1.5
GROUND WIRING(mm2) 1.5
The power cord type designation is H05RN-F or above.
10.1 Wiring Diagram
Display board
Function module
converter
CN18
SW8
ON
1 2
CN30
CN55
Main control board
CN3 CN2
CN1
CN31
CN22
Function extension
board 2
Extension board
X1 X2
P Q E E X Y
L   N
Power in
1   2   3
V2
Remote To wired TO UPPER  TO CCM. V1
on/off controller
comm.bus UNIT COMM.BUS
10.2 The default model of DC fan coil is set as 12Pa when leaving the factory.
Clients can dial to the responding position to choose the model and static
pressure according to the nameplate and actual static pressure requirements
of the models and static dial code table.
static dial code table:
STATIC
PRESSURE
Default 12Pa
（Subject to
the setting
of wire
controller）
12Pa
30Pa
50Pa
SW8
ON
1  2
ON
1  2
ON
1  2
ON
1  2
10.3 Fault and Protection
Fault Definition, Code, Trigger/Clear Condition, Level
07